

Complaint Case no. 11C of 2024

Order dated 29/02/2024

Record is fixed today for appearance.

Complainant files hazira. Ld. Advocate for the complainant is present.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant is present.

Dev Kumar Hazra, authorized representative of Sony Industries, is examined on SA under section 200 of Cr.P.C.

Perused the record, documents on record and S.A of authorized representative of the complainant company Dev Kumar Hazra.

It appears to me that prior to issue of process against the accused, it is necessary to inquire into the matter to ascertain if there is sufficient ground for proceeding against the accused.

In my view, I.C of Bantra Police Station, Howrah will be a fit person to cause an investigation in this case **under Section 202 of the Cr.P.C.**

**Therefore, I.C of Bantra Police Station, Howrah is directed to investigate the matter at the PO i.e. at 115/3, Brindaban Mallick Lane, PS Bantra, Howrah-711101 and at the factory of the complainant company at Balitikuri, Surkimill, Dasnagar, Howrah and file a report within next date fixed regarding this case.**

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the I.C of Bantra Police Station, Howrah for compliance.

The complainant to file requisite at once.

Fix 11/06/2024 for report.

D/C by me.

Sarmistha Bose, (JO Code WB01187)

J.M. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah

J. M. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah