

11C of 2024

Order Dt.08-01-2025

Record is fixed today for SR and appearance .

Complainant files a time petition.

The accused namely Dhiran Kumar Lal representative of M/S Empire Jute Co.Ltd surrenders before this Court today and prays for bail.

Ld. Advocate for the above named accused person files separate bail petition and prays for bail.

Ld. Adv of the complainant prays for passing necessary order.

Heard Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person.

Perused the documents and record.

Considering the present facts and circumstances of the case and the period of detention, this Court is inclined to grant interim bail of the accused person. Hence, the prayer for bail is allowed.

The accused person/persons may find interim bail of Rs.1000/- each with one surety I/d to J/C.

If on bail 11-04-2025 for plea.

Judicial Magistrate
1st Class, 3rd Court, Howrah

Later

Bail bond filed by one registered surety namely Rajen Prajapati on behalf of the accused persons namely Dhiran Kumar Lal representative of M/S Empire Jute Co.Ltd on behalf of the accused persons namely amount of Rs 1500/- each which is found fit and accepted by the bail bond officer, Howrah and let it be kept with the record.

To date

D/C by me
Judicial Magistrate
1st Class, 3rd Court, Howrah

Judicial Magistrate
1st Class, 3rd Court, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01187)